

ग्जरात केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(भारत की संसद के अधिनियम सं. 25, 2009 के तहत स्थापित)

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF GUJARAT

(Established by an Act of Parliament of India, No 25 of 2009)



By Hand/Speed Post/E-Mail/Fax

Date: 8 September 2023

Notice Inviting Nominations for NSS Day Competitions

This is with reference to information sent from the office of the Commissioner of Higher Education, Government of Gujarat and forwarded to NSS by the office of Registrar.

Various competitions are being held at Sardar Patel University, Anand from 22 to 24 September 2023 as a part of the NSS Day Celebration. Please see attached file for details.

All interested students are advised to send their names through E-mail: nss.cug@cug.ac.in latest by 13 September 2023. Further, those are required to report undersign on 14 September 2023 at 1:00 PM at Room No. C-15 to discuss modalities and selection procedure.

Dr. Rajneesh Kumar Gupta Programme Coordinator- I/c

